
LeTourneau (13-15) -vs- Linfield (15-8)
3/28/2026 at McMinnville, Ore. (Roy Helser Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Luke Schoeffler (3-0)
Loss: Ben Mayorga (0-1)
Save: Zack Hampson (3)
HBP: Ameron Sheikh
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brad Magee First: Nick Stevens Third Base: Marc Hewitt 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 3:01   Attendance: 152   Weather: Sunny 59* / 4 on the UV Index
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
LeTourneau 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 11 2
Linfield 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 X 6 7 2

LeTourneau 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Austin Wiederhold 2b 4 1 3 1 1 0 0
Jack Kale 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Seth Hudson cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Zach Baker lf 5 0 1 1 0 0 0
Cody Brady cf/3b 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Chris Savage dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 5
Jonah McDaniel 1b 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Blake Vice c 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
Luke Land rf 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Tyler Hedin ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Ameron Sheikh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Winn Harriss p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Mayorga p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 5 11 5 3 6 6

HR: Blake Vice (1)
SF: Cody Brady (1)
SB: Seth Hudson (1)
CS: Austin Wiederhold (1); Seth Hudson (1)
E: Jack Kale (1); Tyler Hedin (1)

Linfield 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ely Kennel 2b 3 1 0 0 2 2 0
Rylan Gullard cf 2 3 2 0 3 0 0
Wyatt McClory 3b 5 1 2 2 0 0 4
Wyatt Hurley 1b 2 0 1 1 1 1 0
    J.r. Starr pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Holm 1b 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Josh Mansur rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Luke Porter dh 3 0 1 0 1 2 0
    Clay Pecore pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jaxson Kister ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Caiden Gould c 5 0 0 0 0 1 4
Cole Hubka ss 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Jackson Bui lf 3 0 0 0 1 2 5
    Garret Ringer lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Casey Struckmeier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Bishop p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Schoeffler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zack Hampson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 7 5 9 8 14

2B: Wyatt McClory (2); Nick Holm (1); Luke Porter (1)
SF: Wyatt Hurley (1)
SB: Rylan Gullard (1); J.r. Starr (1)
HBP: Josh Mansur (1); Cole Hubka (1)
E: Ely Kennel (2)
DP: 1

LeTourneau IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ameron Sheikh 0.2 1 3 2 2 1 0 0 2 0 3 8 1 0 38
Winn Harriss 4.1 3 1 1 6 7 1 0 0 0 16 22 4 2 84
Ben Mayorga (L, 0-1) 3.0 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 13 14 7 2 41
Totals 7 6 4 9 8 1 0 2 0 32 44 12 4 163

Linfield IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Casey Struckmeier 2.0 5 4 4 2 3 0 0 0 0 11 14 3 0 52
Jacob Bishop 4.2 4 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 16 17 8 1 58
Luke Schoeffler (W, 3-0) 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 1 15
Zack Hampson (S, 3) 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 13
Totals 11 5 5 3 6 0 0 0 0 35 39 14 3 138



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

LeTourneau - Top of 1st LET LIN
Austin Wiederhold singled to right field (1-1 BK). 0 0
Jack Kale fouled out to 1b (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Zach Baker reached first on a fielding error by 2b (3-1 BFBB); Austin Wiederhold advanced to second. 0 0
Cody Brady struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 0 0
Chris Savage struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 0

Linfield - Bottom of 1st LET LIN
Ely Kennel walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Rylan Gullard walked (3-0 BBBB); Ely Kennel advanced to second. 0 0
Wyatt McClory doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-2 KKB); Rylan Gullard advanced to third; Ely Kennel scored. 0 1
Wyatt Hurley lined out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-2 FFBFF); Rylan Gullard scored. 0 2
Josh Mansur hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 0 2
Luke Porter struck out swinging (3-2 KSBBFBFFS). 0 2
Caiden Gould reached first on a fielding error by 3b (1-1 KB); Josh Mansur advanced to second; Wyatt
McClory advanced to third. 0 2
Cole Hubka hit by pitch, RBI (3-2 BFKFBH); Caiden Gould advanced to second; Josh Mansur advanced to
third; Wyatt McClory scored, unearned. 0 3
Winn Harriss to p for Ameron Sheikh. 0 3
Jackson Bui struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 0 3

LeTourneau - Top of 2nd LET LIN
Jonah McDaniel singled to left field (0-0). 0 3
Blake Vice homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Jonah McDaniel scored. 2 3
Luke Land singled to right field (2-1 KBB). 2 3
Tyler Hedin struck out swinging (0-2 KKFFFS). 2 3
Austin Wiederhold walked (3-2 BKBBKFB); Luke Land advanced to second. 2 3
Jack Kale walked (3-2 BKKBFBFFB); Austin Wiederhold advanced to second; Luke Land advanced to third. 2 3
Zach Baker singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Jack Kale advanced to second; Austin Wiederhold advanced to
third; Luke Land scored. 3 3
Cody Brady flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Austin Wiederhold scored. 4 3
Chris Savage flied out to cf (0-1 K). 4 3

Linfield - Bottom of 2nd LET LIN
Ely Kennel struck out swinging (1-2 BSFFS). 4 3
Rylan Gullard walked (3-2 BFBKFBB). 4 3
Wyatt McClory doubled to right center, RBI (0-1 K); Rylan Gullard scored. 4 4
Wyatt Hurley walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 4
Josh Mansur walked (3-0 BBBB); Wyatt Hurley advanced to second; Wyatt McClory advanced to third. 4 4
Luke Porter struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 4 4
Caiden Gould grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 4

LeTourneau - Top of 3rd LET LIN
Jacob Bishop to p for Casey Struckmeier. 4 4
Jonah McDaniel walked (3-1 KBBBB). 4 4
Blake Vice singled to left field (0-2 KS); Jonah McDaniel advanced to second, out at third lf to 3b. 4 4
Luke Land struck out looking (2-2 KKBFBK). 4 4
Tyler Hedin singled to center field (0-0); Blake Vice advanced to second. 4 4
Austin Wiederhold singled to center field, RBI (1-1 BK); Tyler Hedin advanced to third; Blake Vice scored. 5 4
Austin Wiederhold out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 5 4

Linfield - Bottom of 3rd LET LIN
Cole Hubka fouled out to 1b, bunt (0-0). 5 4
Jackson Bui struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKS). 5 4



Ely Kennel walked (3-2 BBSFBB). 5 4
Ely Kennel advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 4
Rylan Gullard walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 4
Wyatt McClory flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 5 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

LeTourneau - Top of 4th LET LIN
Jack Kale reached first on a throwing error by 2b (2-2 KBBK). 5 4
Seth Hudson pinch ran for Jack Kale. 5 4
Zach Baker flied out to lf (0-0). 5 4
Cody Brady flied out to rf (3-1 KBBB). 5 4
Seth Hudson out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 5 4

Linfield - Bottom of 4th LET LIN
Seth Hudson to cf. 5 4
Cody Brady to 3b. 5 4
Wyatt Hurley struck out swinging (0-2 KKFFS). 5 4
Josh Mansur grounded out to ss (1-2 FFFFB). 5 4
Luke Porter doubled to right center (0-0). 5 4
Caiden Gould struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 5 4

LeTourneau - Top of 5th LET LIN
Chris Savage lined out to 3b (0-1 F). 5 4
Jonah McDaniel popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 5 4
Blake Vice flied out to lf (0-0). 5 4

Linfield - Bottom of 5th LET LIN
Cole Hubka flied out to lf (1-2 KBK). 5 4
Jackson Bui walked (3-2 BKFBBFB). 5 4
Ely Kennel struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 5 4
Rylan Gullard singled to catcher (0-0); Jackson Bui advanced to second. 5 4
Wyatt McClory flied out to rf (0-0). 5 4

LeTourneau - Top of 6th LET LIN
Luke Land struck out swinging (2-2 BSKBFS). 5 4
Tyler Hedin grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 5 4
Austin Wiederhold flied out to rf (0-1 K). 5 4

Linfield - Bottom of 6th LET LIN
Ben Mayorga to p for Winn Harriss. 5 4
Wyatt Hurley singled to center field (1-0 B). 5 4
J.r. Starr pinch ran for Wyatt Hurley. 5 4
Josh Mansur flied out to 2b (0-0). 5 4
J.r. Starr stole second. 5 4
Luke Porter walked (3-2 KBFFBBB). 5 4
Caiden Gould reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 S); Luke Porter advanced to second; J.r. Starr advanced to
third, scored on an error by ss, unearned. 5 5
Clay Pecore pinch ran for Luke Porter. 5 5
Cole Hubka infield fly to ss (0-0). 5 5
Jackson Bui grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 5 5

LeTourneau - Top of 7th LET LIN
Nick Holm to 1b for J.r. Starr. 5 5
Seth Hudson singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0). 5 5



Zach Baker lined out to 3b (2-1 BSB). 5 5
Cody Brady flied out to lf (1-2 KBF). 5 5
Luke Schoeffler to p for Jacob Bishop. 5 5
Seth Hudson stole second. 5 5
Chris Savage struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 5 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Linfield - Bottom of 7th LET LIN
Ely Kennel out at first 1b to p (1-0 B). 5 5
Rylan Gullard singled to left field (0-0). 5 5
Wyatt McClory flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 5 5
Rylan Gullard stole second. 5 5
Nick Holm doubled to right center, RBI (3-2 BKFBBF); Rylan Gullard scored. 5 6
Josh Mansur flied out to rf (0-0). 5 6

LeTourneau - Top of 8th LET LIN
Jonah McDaniel singled to center field (1-2 KKB). 5 6
Blake Vice popped up to ss (1-1 FB). 5 6
Luke Land fouled out to 3b (1-0 B). 5 6
Tyler Hedin grounded out to p (3-2 BKFBB). 5 6

Linfield - Bottom of 8th LET LIN
Jaxson Kister pinch hit for Clay Pecore. 5 6
Jaxson Kister fouled out to rf (0-2 KF). 5 6
Caiden Gould lined out to rf (1-1 BF). 5 6
Cole Hubka flied out to lf (3-1 BBKB). 5 6

LeTourneau - Top of 9th LET LIN
Zack Hampson to p for Luke Schoeffler. 5 6
Garret Ringer to lf for Jackson Bui. 5 6
Austin Wiederhold singled to right field (0-2 KF). 5 6
Seth Hudson lined out to ss (3-2 BKFBFB). 5 6
Zach Baker grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-2 FF); Austin Wiederhold out on the play. 5 6

Linfield - Bottom of 9th LET LIN


